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                     CAA Sky's the Limit Invitational 
                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5112 Bailey Ballard            JR Heritage Mesa      20:10.3  6:30  
    2    2  5126 Anna Slack                SO Heritage Mesa      20:15.9  6:32  
    3    3  5129 Lainey Stapley            JR Heritage Mesa      20:19.0  6:33  
    4    4  5453 Samantha Parla            SR Trinity            21:12.0  6:50  
    5    5  5441 Allie Crotts              FR Trinity            21:14.7  6:51  
    6    6  5127 Elise Slack               FR Heritage Mesa      21:29.6  6:56  
    7    7  5088 Evangeline Miller         SR EVAC               21:35.5  6:57  
    8    8  5124 Kenzington Scott          SO Heritage Mesa      22:09.1  7:08  
    9    9  5085 Mary-Beth Grzybowski      JR EVAC               22:28.6  7:15  
   10       5028 Genevieve Desouza         SO BASIS Scottsdale   23:53.9  7:42  
   11   10  5440 Rachel Bowers             FR Trinity            24:19.2  7:50  
   12       5027 Lyla Fisher               FR BASIS Prescott     24:19.2  7:50  
   13   11  5452 Rose Parla                SO Trinity            25:01.6  8:04  
   14       5029 Mikayla Florento          SO BASIS Scottsdale   25:59.2  8:22  
   15       5301 Brooke Lowenthal          JR Mission Heights    26:01.3  8:23  
   16   12  5456 Audrey Ullyot             SO Trinity            26:25.5  8:31  
   17   13  5086 Sarah Lai                 SO EVAC               27:02.0  8:43  
   18   14  5092 Gracelyn Schweitzer       FR EVAC               27:13.6  8:46  
   19       5032 Sophia Kufryk             SO BASIS Scottsdale   27:34.9  8:53  
   20       5103 Yana Loverich             SO Flagstaff Chrstn   28:36.3  9:13  
   21       5031 Ashi Karthik              SO BASIS Scottsdale   29:05.7  9:22  
   22       5302 Lillian Lowenthal         FR Mission Heights    29:15.3  9:25  
   23   15  5084 Reagan Elie               SO EVAC               29:23.5  9:28  
   24       5230 Analia Martinez Basopol   JR Imagine Sprsttn    33:05.1 10:39  
   25       4866 Ava Romero                JR A+ Charter         33:21.1 10:45  
   26       5231 Riley Moll                SR Imagine Sprsttn    36:17.8 11:41  
   27       5300 Kyra Clark                FR Mission Heights    37:23.9 12:03  
   28       5299 Ariyah Andrews            FR Mission Heights    40:14.2 12:58  
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                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    20  Heritage Mesa               (  20:52.8  1:44:23.9   1:58.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5112 Bailey Ballard         JR   20:10.3 
  2      2   5126 Anna Slack             SO   20:15.9 
  3      3   5129 Lainey Stapley         JR   20:19.0 
  4      6   5127 Elise Slack            FR   21:29.6 
  5      8   5124 Kenzington Scott       SO   22:09.1 
 
  2.    42  Trinity Christian           (  23:38.6  1:58:13.0   5:13.5) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5453 Samantha Parla         SR   21:12.0 
  2      5   5441 Allie Crotts           FR   21:14.7 
  3     10   5440 Rachel Bowers          FR   24:19.2 
  4     11   5452 Rose Parla             SO   25:01.6 
  5     12   5456 Audrey Ullyot          SO   26:25.5 
 
  3.    58  East Valley Athletes Christ (  25:32.7  2:07:43.2   7:48.0) 
========================================== 
  1      7   5088 Evangeline Miller      SR   21:35.5 
  2      9   5085 Mary-Beth Grzybowski   JR   22:28.6 
  3     13   5086 Sarah Lai              SO   27:02.0 
  4     14   5092 Gracelyn Schweitzer    FR   27:13.6 
  5     15   5084 Reagan Elie            SO   29:23.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
BASIS Scottsdale            
          5028 Genevieve Desouza SO,  5029 Mikayla Florento SO,  5032 Sophia Kufryk SO,  
5031 Ashi Karthik SO 
 
BASIS Prescott              
          5027 Lyla Fisher FR 
 
Mission Heights Preparatory 
          5301 Brooke Lowenthal JR,  5302 Lillian Lowenthal FR,  5300 Kyra Clark FR,  
5299 Ariyah Andrews FR 
 
Flagstaff Christian         
          5103 Yana Loverich SO 
 
Imagine Superstition        
          5230 Analia Martinez Basopoli JR,  5231 Riley Moll SR 
 
A+ Charter                  
          4866 Ava Romero JR 
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                     CAA Sky's the Limit Invitational 
                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4871 Noah Charves              JR A+ Charter         15:45.7  5:05  
    2    2  5162 Colson Palmer             SO Heritage Mesa      16:21.1  5:16  
    3    3  5165 Alex Pena                 SR Heritage Mesa      16:30.1  5:19  
    4    4  5166 Brigham Shoemaker         JR Heritage Mesa      16:34.7  5:21  
    5    5  5134 Jacob Bigler              SR Heritage Mesa      16:55.2  5:27  
    6    6  5157 Garet Mullins             JR Heritage Mesa      17:12.3  5:33  
    7    7  4867 Drake Amerman             SO A+ Charter         17:19.8  5:35  
    8    8  5036 Zane Bader                SO BASIS Scottsdale   17:20.8  5:35  
    9    9  4874 Austin Githinji           JR A+ Charter         17:47.2  5:44  
   10       5513 Isaac Shafer              JR Paradise Valley    17:49.1  5:45  
   11       5307 Carson Landegent          SO Mission Heights    18:11.1  5:52  
   12   10  5096 Ryken Brown               JR EVAC               18:18.6  5:54  
   13       5311 Alejandro Sauceda         SR Mission Heights    18:23.3  5:56  
   14   11  5144 Levi Gessel               JR Heritage Mesa      18:29.6  5:58  
   15   12  5167 Logan Shoemaker           SR Heritage Mesa      18:34.9  5:59  
   16       5364 Miguel Lopez              FR Paideia            18:37.5  6:00  
   17       5104 Luke Barrick              SO Flagstaff Chrstn   18:42.4  6:02  
   18   13  5466 Weston Gutierrez          JR Trinity            19:03.0  6:08  
   19   14  5094 Cason Brown               SO EVAC               19:10.6  6:11  
   20   15  4873 Calvin Frost              JR A+ Charter         19:17.9  6:13  
   21   16  5099 Calvin Owens              JR EVAC               19:29.0  6:17  
   22   17  5464 Gabe Gutierrez            FR Trinity            19:29.9  6:17  
   23   18  5095 Emerson Brown             SO EVAC               19:33.7  6:18  
   24   19  5040 Landon Komar              SR BASIS Scottsdale   19:35.1  6:19  
   25   20  5037 Nicholas Baker            JR BASIS Scottsdale   19:56.9  6:26  
   26   21  5097 Matthew Jensen            SR EVAC               20:11.8  6:31  
   27   22  5461 Dylan Beninga             FR Trinity            20:14.3  6:31  
   28       5439 Lincoln Pedro-Garcia      FR Tohono O'odham     20:30.1  6:36  
   29   23  5101 Jason Spurling            SO EVAC               20:31.4  6:37  
   30   24  5469 Sage Maselli              JR Trinity            20:58.2  6:45  
   31       5437 Rahmaad Hagans            JR Tohono O'odham     21:12.7  6:50  
   32       5108 Finn Sullivan             SR Flagstaff Chrstn   21:29.7  6:56  
   33       5235 Robert Field              SO Imagine Sprsttn    21:40.7  6:59  
   34       5236 Adex Shapiro              JR Imagine Sprsttn    21:59.8  7:05  
   35       5498 Ezra Fruchey              FR Verde Christian    22:08.8  7:08  
   36       5506 Ronin Mock                FR Verde Christian    22:18.3  7:11  
   37       5303 Mark Davey                JR Mission Heights    22:23.1  7:13  
   38       5106 Asher Pederson            FR Flagstaff Chrstn   22:39.4  7:18  
   39   25  5100 Clayton Ray               FR EVAC               22:58.0  7:24  
   40   26  5042 Rutvik Kulkarni           SR BASIS Scottsdale   23:12.8  7:29  
   41       5234 Carter Field              SO Imagine Sprsttn    23:17.9  7:30  
   42       5308 Triston Marlett           FR Mission Heights    23:45.6  7:39  
   43   27  4868 Zion Arbloleta            FR A+ Charter         23:45.8  7:39  
   44   28  5459 Seth Baillie              JR Trinity            23:57.5  7:43  
   45       5361 Ricardo Albizures-Navas   FR Paideia            24:13.6  7:48  
   46   29  4876 Austin Sands              SR A+ Charter         24:17.0  7:49  
   47   30  5047 Leo Ni                    SR BASIS Scottsdale   24:30.4  7:54  
   48       5509 Elijah Tabeling           FR Verde Christian    24:30.8  7:54  
   49       5369 Miguel Rivera             SO Paideia            24:30.9  7:54  
   50       5512 Jonathan Hernandez        SR Maricopa Tech      24:56.3  8:02  
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                     CAA Sky's the Limit Invitational 
                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       5232 Aodhan Brockie            JR Imagine Sprsttn    25:15.8  8:08  
   52       5367 Joel Muruato              FR Paideia            26:04.7  8:24  
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                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    20  Heritage Mesa               (  16:42.7  1:23:33.4   0:51.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5162 Colson Palmer          SO   16:21.1 
  2      3   5165 Alex Pena              SR   16:30.1 
  3      4   5166 Brigham Shoemaker      JR   16:34.7 
  4      5   5134 Jacob Bigler           SR   16:55.2 
  5      6   5157 Garet Mullins          JR   17:12.3 
  6   ( 11)  5144 Levi Gessel            JR   18:29.6 
  7   ( 12)  5167 Logan Shoemaker        SR   18:34.9 
 
  2.    59  A+ Charter                  (  18:47.3  1:33:56.4   8:00.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4871 Noah Charves           JR   15:45.7 
  2      7   4867 Drake Amerman          SO   17:19.8 
  3      9   4874 Austin Githinji        JR   17:47.2 
  4     15   4873 Calvin Frost           JR   19:17.9 
  5     27   4868 Zion Arbloleta         FR   23:45.8 
  6   ( 29)  4876 Austin Sands           SR   24:17.0 
 
  3.    79  East Valley Athletes Christ (  19:20.8  1:36:43.7   1:53.2) 
========================================== 
  1     10   5096 Ryken Brown            JR   18:18.6 
  2     14   5094 Cason Brown            SO   19:10.6 
  3     16   5099 Calvin Owens           JR   19:29.0 
  4     18   5095 Emerson Brown          SO   19:33.7 
  5     21   5097 Matthew Jensen         SR   20:11.8 
  6   ( 23)  5101 Jason Spurling         SO   20:31.4 
  7   ( 25)  5100 Clayton Ray            FR   22:58.0 
 
  4.   103  BASIS Scottsdale            (  20:55.2  1:44:36.0   7:09.6) 
========================================== 
  1      8   5036 Zane Bader             SO   17:20.8 
  2     19   5040 Landon Komar           SR   19:35.1 
  3     20   5037 Nicholas Baker         JR   19:56.9 
  4     26   5042 Rutvik Kulkarni        SR   23:12.8 
  5     30   5047 Leo Ni                 SR   24:30.4 
 
  5.   104  Trinity Christian           (  20:44.6  1:43:42.9   4:54.5) 
========================================== 
  1     13   5466 Weston Gutierrez       JR   19:03.0 
  2     17   5464 Gabe Gutierrez         FR   19:29.9 
  3     22   5461 Dylan Beninga          FR   20:14.3 
  4     24   5469 Sage Maselli           JR   20:58.2 
  5     28   5459 Seth Baillie           JR   23:57.5 
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Paradise Valley Christian   
          5513 Isaac Shafer JR 
 
Mission Heights Preparatory 
          5307 Carson Landegent SO,  5311 Alejandro Sauceda SR,  5303 Mark Davey JR,  
5308 Triston Marlett FR 
 
Paideia Liberal Arts        
          5364 Miguel Lopez FR,  5361 Ricardo Albizures-Navas FR,  5369 Miguel Rivera SO,  
5367 Joel Muruato FR 
 
Flagstaff Christian         
          5104 Luke Barrick SO,  5108 Finn Sullivan SR,  5106 Asher Pederson FR 
 
Tohono O'odham              
          5439 Lincoln Pedro-Garcia FR,  5437 Rahmaad Hagans JR 
 
Imagine Superstition        
          5235 Robert Field SO,  5236 Adex Shapiro JR,  5234 Carter Field SO,  5232 
Aodhan Brockie JR 
 
Verde Christian             
          5498 Ezra Fruchey FR,  5506 Ronin Mock FR,  5509 Elijah Tabeling FR 
 
Maricopa Institute of Tech  
          5512 Jonathan Hernandez SR 
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                     CAA Sky's the Limit Invitational 
                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5158 Jeffrey Myers             SO Heritage Mesa      17:58.3  5:48  
    2    2  5138 Ansel Cluff               SO Heritage Mesa      18:27.2  5:57  
    3    3  5136 Jacob Bleakley            FR Heritage Mesa      20:26.7  6:35  
    4    4  5149 Benjamin Johnson          FR Heritage Mesa      20:35.1  6:38  
    5    5  5314 Dylan Spoon               FR Mission Heights    21:48.8  7:02  
    6    6  5305 William Houston           SO Mission Heights    22:26.2  7:14  
    7    7  5312 Andres Sauceda            SO Mission Heights    22:26.7  7:14  
    8       5045 Tristan Martin            FR BASIS Scottsdale   22:30.6  7:15  
    9       5044 Jake Lin                  SO BASIS Scottsdale   22:39.7  7:18  
   10       4986 Damien Mehalek            SO Alta Vista         22:57.8  7:24  
   11       5098 Jake Johnson              SO EVAC               23:29.6  7:34  
   12       4872 Ryan Corley               FR A+ Charter         23:41.8  7:38  
   13       4875 Kaden Kazmer              JR A+ Charter         24:01.5  7:44  
   14    8  5143 Tyler Fuller              JR Heritage Mesa      24:10.8  7:47  
   15    9  5306 Jordell Jones             FR Mission Heights    24:12.0  7:48  
   16   10  5150 Kayan Jones               SO Heritage Mesa      24:53.0  8:01  
   17       5035 Ryland Angle              SO BASIS Scottsdale   25:11.5  8:07  
   18       4870 Mason Charves             SO A+ Charter         25:12.6  8:07  
   19   11  5315 Robbie Teigen             SO Mission Heights    25:46.9  8:18  
   20       4987 Adolfo Munguia            FR Alta Vista         26:06.2  8:25  
   21   12  5160 Matthew Myers             FR Heritage Mesa      27:33.8  8:53  
   22       4985 Ulises Luque              SO Alta Vista         28:30.5  9:11  
   23       4990 Ramiro Soto               SO Alta Vista         28:55.3  9:19  
   24       5147 Louis Jensen              SR Heritage Mesa      29:35.5  9:32  
   25       4877 Brandan Sands             JR A+ Charter         30:04.4  9:41  
   26   13  5304 Alejandro Garcia          SO Mission Heights    30:06.8  9:42  
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                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                       Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    18  Heritage Mesa               (  20:19.7  1:41:38.1   6:12.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5158 Jeffrey Myers          SO   17:58.3 
  2      2   5138 Ansel Cluff            SO   18:27.2 
  3      3   5136 Jacob Bleakley         FR   20:26.7 
  4      4   5149 Benjamin Johnson       FR   20:35.1 
  5      8   5143 Tyler Fuller           JR   24:10.8 
  6   ( 10)  5150 Kayan Jones            SO   24:53.0 
  7   ( 12)  5160 Matthew Myers          FR   27:33.8 
 
  2.    38  Mission Heights Preparatory (  23:20.2  1:56:40.6   3:58.1) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5314 Dylan Spoon            FR   21:48.8 
  2      6   5305 William Houston        SO   22:26.2 
  3      7   5312 Andres Sauceda         SO   22:26.7 
  4      9   5306 Jordell Jones          FR   24:12.0 
  5     11   5315 Robbie Teigen          SO   25:46.9 
  6   ( 13)  5304 Alejandro Garcia       SO   30:06.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
BASIS Scottsdale            
          5045 Tristan Martin FR,  5044 Jake Lin SO,  5035 Ryland Angle SO 
 
Alta Vista                  
          4986 Damien Mehalek SO,  4987 Adolfo Munguia FR,  4985 Ulises Luque SO,  4990 
Ramiro Soto SO 
 
East Valley Athletes Christ 
          5098 Jake Johnson SO 
 
A+ Charter                  
          4872 Ryan Corley FR,  4875 Kaden Kazmer JR,  4870 Mason Charves SO,  4877 
Brandan Sands JR 
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                     CAA Sky's the Limit Invitational 
                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5114 Lucy Bingham              FR Heritage Mesa      22:59.5  7:25  
    2    2  5131 Sophia Vander Mey         FR Heritage Mesa      24:02.6  7:45  
    3    3  5119 Dagny Hosman              SO Heritage Mesa      24:15.0  7:49  
    4    4  5113 Ashlyn Bigler             SO Heritage Mesa      24:37.1  7:56  
    5       4982 Arely Gutierrez           SO Alta Vista         26:03.6  8:24  
    6    5  5118 Reagan Harman             FR Heritage Mesa      27:09.0  8:45  
    7       4983 Artianna Ortiz            SO Alta Vista         28:38.2  9:14  
    8       5093 Tirza Simpson             JR EVAC               34:07.9 11:00  
    9       4984 Aryiah Six                FR Alta Vista         38:51.3 12:31  
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                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                       Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Heritage Mesa               (  24:36.7  2:03:03.2   4:09.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5114 Lucy Bingham           FR   22:59.5 
  2      2   5131 Sophia Vander Mey      FR   24:02.6 
  3      3   5119 Dagny Hosman           SO   24:15.0 
  4      4   5113 Ashlyn Bigler          SO   24:37.1 
  5      5   5118 Reagan Harman          FR   27:09.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Alta Vista                  
          4982 Arely Gutierrez SO,  4983 Artianna Ortiz SO,  4984 Aryiah Six FR 
 
East Valley Athletes Christ 
          5093 Tirza Simpson JR 
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                     CAA Sky's the Limit Invitational 
                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 2 Mile Run Div III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4925 Skylar Peters              8 ALA Queen Creek    13:07.6  6:34  
    2    2  4966 Lacie Gardella             8 ALA W Foothills    13:28.1  6:45  
    3    3  4968 Megan Lunt                 8 ALA W Foothills    13:48.1  6:55  
    4    4  4971 Kendall Rhea               7 ALA W Foothills    14:07.1  7:04  
    5    5  5323 Salli Landers              7 Odyssey Buckeye    14:11.4  7:06  
    6    6  4929 London Sabey               8 ALA Queen Creek    14:25.6  7:13  
    7    7  5378 Izabelle Valdez            8 Paradise Honors    14:57.2  7:29  
    8    8  4880 Mirielle Carr              6 ALA Ironwood       15:03.8  7:32  
    9    9  5324 Liberty Lapinski           7 Odyssey Buckeye    15:08.9  7:35  
   10   10  5326 Melani Mata                7 Odyssey Buckeye    15:17.5  7:39  
   11   11  5374 Aleena Kim                 8 Paradise Honors    15:19.0  7:40  
   12   12  4921 Juliet Henderson           8 ALA Queen Creek    15:23.5  7:42  
   13   13  4883 Shelby Huffman             8 ALA Ironwood       15:37.0  7:49  
   14   14  4931 Adaeze Weitz               8 ALA Queen Creek    15:52.3  7:57  
   15   15  4932 Izabel Wells               7 ALA Queen Creek    16:20.6  8:11  
   16   16  4918 Clara D'Arc                7 ALA Queen Creek    16:22.0  8:11  
   17   17  4914 Juliana Brown              7 ALA Queen Creek    16:23.7  8:12  
   18   18  5373 Emily Hackwell             6 Paradise Honors    16:24.9  8:13  
   19       4919 Shelby Fagan               8 ALA Queen Creek    16:35.1  8:18  
   20   19  5375 Kayleigh Morriss           6 Paradise Honors    16:36.4  8:19  
   21   20  5325 Eleanor Locati             7 Odyssey Buckeye    16:39.9  8:20  
   22       4930 Mila Spurlock              7 ALA Queen Creek    16:40.1  8:21  
   23   21  5322 Maria Junta                6 Odyssey Buckeye    16:40.6  8:21  
   24   22  4967 Kailynn Kamae              8 ALA W Foothills    16:42.1  8:22  
   25   23  4973 Stublaski Zoey             7 ALA W Foothills    16:42.2  8:22  
   26   24  5377 Maliyah Torres             6 Paradise Honors    16:44.6  8:23  
   27       4928 Zosia Rivas                8 ALA Queen Creek    16:58.6  8:30  
   28   25  5370 Makaya Ashby               7 Paradise Honors    17:13.0  8:37  
   29       4920 Brooklyn Foster            7 ALA Queen Creek    17:23.9  8:42  
   30   26  5372 Abigail Gowers             8 Paradise Honors    17:24.7  8:43  
   31       4924 Emma McBratney             8 ALA Queen Creek    17:26.1  8:44  
   32   27  5330 Vanessa Padilla            8 Odyssey Buckeye    17:31.4  8:46  
   33       4923 Haisley Kelley             7 ALA Queen Creek    17:39.8  8:50  
   34   28  4972 Isabel Smith               8 ALA W Foothills    17:41.9  8:51  
   35       4917 Breanne Clouse             8 ALA Queen Creek    17:42.9  8:52  
   36       5376 Harper Smith               6 Paradise Honors    17:49.0  8:55  
   37   29  4969 Aria Nowinski              6 ALA W Foothills    17:58.2  9:00  
   38       5371 Sophia Besch-Schermerho    7 Paradise Honors    18:01.6  9:01  
   39   30  5318 Kylah De Leon              6 Odyssey Buckeye    18:36.6  9:19  
   40       4922 Lily Johnson               8 ALA Queen Creek    18:41.0  9:21  
   41       5034 Sachi Mello                7 BASIS Scottsdale   18:51.4  9:26  
   42       5331 Julia Story                7 Odyssey Buckeye    18:53.5  9:27  
   43   31  4882 Arianni Hong               8 ALA Ironwood       19:02.8  9:32  
   44       4916 Mandy Buxton               8 ALA Queen Creek    19:04.1  9:33  
   45       5030 Amanda Furtado             7 BASIS Scottsdale   19:31.8  9:46  
   46       5319 Evelyn Goodwin             6 Odyssey Buckeye    19:40.7  9:51  
   47   32  4884 Emily Mccrea McCrea        7 ALA Ironwood       20:04.6 10:03  
   48       5327 Ellie McCartney            6 Odyssey Buckeye    20:19.7 10:10  
   49   33  4881 Scarlette Holdaway         7 ALA Ironwood       21:04.4 10:33  
   50   34  4885 Zoey Thoms                 7 ALA Ironwood       21:10.0 10:35  
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                     CAA Sky's the Limit Invitational 
                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 2 Mile Run Div III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4915 Emily Buxton               8 ALA Queen Creek    21:10.6 10:36  
   52       5332 Aria Wade                  7 Odyssey Buckeye    21:27.6 10:44  
   53       5328 Karissa Myers              6 Odyssey Buckeye    21:38.8 10:50  
   54       5321 Evalyn Harrell             7 Odyssey Buckeye    21:39.0 10:50  
   55       5320 Sophia Guzman              7 Odyssey Buckeye    21:54.4 10:58  
            4954 Grace Dahl                 7 ALA Vistancia                     
            4959 Emma Rasso                 6 ALA Vistancia                     
            4955 Emma Longstein             7 ALA Vistancia                     
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                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Girls 2 Mile Run Div III Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    48  ALA Queen Creek             (  15:02.0  1:15:09.6   3:13.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4925 Skylar Peters           8   13:07.6 
  2      6   4929 London Sabey            8   14:25.6 
  3     12   4921 Juliet Henderson        8   15:23.5 
  4     14   4931 Adaeze Weitz            8   15:52.3 
  5     15   4932 Izabel Wells            7   16:20.6 
  6   ( 16)  4918 Clara D'Arc             7   16:22.0 
  7   ( 17)  4914 Juliana Brown           7   16:23.7 
 
  2.    54  ALA West Foothills          (  14:57.6  1:14:47.6   3:14.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4966 Lacie Gardella          8   13:28.1 
  2      3   4968 Megan Lunt              8   13:48.1 
  3      4   4971 Kendall Rhea            7   14:07.1 
  4     22   4967 Kailynn Kamae           8   16:42.1 
  5     23   4973 Stublaski Zoey          7   16:42.2 
  6   ( 28)  4972 Isabel Smith            8   17:41.9 
  7   ( 29)  4969 Aria Nowinski           6   17:58.2 
 
  3.    65  Odyssey Buckeye             (  15:35.7  1:17:58.3   2:29.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5323 Salli Landers           7   14:11.4 
  2      9   5324 Liberty Lapinski        7   15:08.9 
  3     10   5326 Melani Mata             7   15:17.5 
  4     20   5325 Eleanor Locati          7   16:39.9 
  5     21   5322 Maria Junta             6   16:40.6 
  6   ( 27)  5330 Vanessa Padilla         8   17:31.4 
  7   ( 30)  5318 Kylah De Leon           6   18:36.6 
 
  4.    79  Paradise Honors             (  16:00.5  1:20:02.1   1:47.4) 
========================================== 
  1      7   5378 Izabelle Valdez         8   14:57.2 
  2     11   5374 Aleena Kim              8   15:19.0 
  3     18   5373 Emily Hackwell          6   16:24.9 
  4     19   5375 Kayleigh Morriss        6   16:36.4 
  5     24   5377 Maliyah Torres          6   16:44.6 
  6   ( 25)  5370 Makaya Ashby            7   17:13.0 
  7   ( 26)  5372 Abigail Gowers          8   17:24.7 
 
  5.   117  ALA Ironwood                (  18:10.6  1:30:52.6   6:00.6) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4880 Mirielle Carr           6   15:03.8 
  2     13   4883 Shelby Huffman          8   15:37.0 
  3     31   4882 Arianni Hong            8   19:02.8 
  4     32   4884 Emily Mccrea McCrea     7   20:04.6 
  5     33   4881 Scarlette Holdaway      7   21:04.4 
  6   ( 34)  4885 Zoey Thoms              7   21:10.0 
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BASIS Scottsdale            
          5034 Sachi Mello  7,  5030 Amanda Furtado  7 
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                     CAA Sky's the Limit Invitational 
                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 2 Mile Run Div III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4976 Devin Levander             8 ALA W Foothills    11:37.1  5:49  
    2    2  4948 Vinson Riding              8 ALA Queen Creek    11:44.4  5:53  
    3       5039 Kellan Khairallah          8 BASIS Scottsdale   12:31.7  6:16  
    4    3  5380 Asher Goebel               7 Paradise Honors    12:38.3  6:20  
    5    4  5385 Korbin Smith               7 Paradise Honors    12:38.7  6:20  
    6    5  5381 Gavin Hardman-Fisher       8 Paradise Honors    12:40.8  6:21  
    7    6  4975 Nixon Eastman              7 ALA W Foothills    12:42.0  6:21  
    8    7  4936 Aj Becsei                  8 ALA Queen Creek    12:49.2  6:25  
    9    8  5384 Dylan Prescott             8 Paradise Honors    12:55.7  6:28  
   10    9  4896 Zander Pedersen            7 ALA Ironwood       13:10.4  6:36  
   11   10  4941 Henry Holt                 8 ALA Queen Creek    13:29.8  6:45  
   12   11  4887 Jarrett Carr               8 ALA Ironwood       13:36.8  6:49  
   13   12  5336 Liam Doud                  7 Odyssey Buckeye    13:38.2  6:50  
   14   13  4933 Ezra Allen                 7 ALA Queen Creek    13:44.3  6:53  
   15   14  5350 Tru Sanders                6 Odyssey Buckeye    13:55.7  6:58  
   16   15  4980 Graham Wilson              8 ALA W Foothills    14:00.7  7:01  
   17   16  4949 Colton Romney              7 ALA Queen Creek    14:05.2  7:03  
   18   17  4934 Porter Allen               8 ALA Queen Creek    14:09.9  7:05  
   19   18  4935 Jackson Baker              7 ALA Queen Creek    14:18.7  7:10  
   20       4940 Darren Hart                7 ALA Queen Creek    14:29.2  7:15  
   21   19  4894 Clark Larson               7 ALA Ironwood       14:33.6  7:17  
   22   20  5342 Brennan Howard             8 Odyssey Buckeye    14:49.8  7:25  
   23   21  5349 Gabriel Rodriquez          7 Odyssey Buckeye    14:58.1  7:29  
   24   22  4974 Cove Daynes                8 ALA W Foothills    14:59.4  7:30  
   25   23  5340 Bruin Gjefle               6 Odyssey Buckeye    15:00.4  7:31  
   26   24  4897 Landon Rocha               7 ALA Ironwood       15:19.3  7:40  
   27   25  5341 Ian Guzman                 6 Odyssey Buckeye    15:31.3  7:46  
   28   26  4895 Royal McKinney             7 ALA Ironwood       15:33.0  7:47  
   29   27  5347 Everett Ricks              7 Odyssey Buckeye    15:35.6  7:48  
   30   28  4890 Zayne Ekren                7 ALA Ironwood       15:36.0  7:48  
   31   29  4899 Merrick Tucker             7 ALA Ironwood       15:51.3  7:56  
   32   30  5383 Cameron Nham               6 Paradise Honors    15:51.4  7:56  
   33       4889 Bode Dahle                 6 ALA Ironwood       16:03.4  8:02  
   34       4951 Daniel Sutton              7 ALA Queen Creek    16:33.8  8:17  
   35   31  4977 Jacob Preston              8 ALA W Foothills    16:42.7  8:22  
   36   32  4978 Thomas Prine               7 ALA W Foothills    16:48.6  8:25  
   37   33  5382 Van Hong                   7 Paradise Honors    16:52.1  8:27  
   38       5333 Moosa Ali                  8 Odyssey Buckeye    17:19.8  8:40  
   39       5344 Alex Medina                7 Odyssey Buckeye    17:22.7  8:42  
   40       5339 Antonio Garza              7 Odyssey Buckeye    17:23.5  8:42  
   41       5334 Matthew Cabral             6 Odyssey Buckeye    17:36.4  8:49  
   42       5345 Khalil Myers               8 Odyssey Buckeye    18:34.0  9:17  
   43       5351 Easton Thurman             7 Odyssey Buckeye    18:45.2  9:23  
   44       5352 Khaleb Valenzuela          6 Odyssey Buckeye    18:46.4  9:24  
   45       5348 Donovan Rodriguez          6 Odyssey Buckeye    18:48.9  9:25  
   46       4945 Ryder Nyhof                7 ALA Queen Creek    18:57.3  9:29  
   47       5335 Omar Chairez               6 Odyssey Buckeye    20:11.1 10:06  
   48       5343 Ethan McClanahan           8 Odyssey Buckeye    20:21.8 10:11  
   49   34  5379 Jackson Brill              6 Paradise Honors    20:31.0 10:16  
   50       4937 Liam Becsei                7 ALA Queen Creek    20:43.3 10:22  
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                     CAA Sky's the Limit Invitational 
                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 2 Mile Run Div III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       5346 Khali Overall              6 Odyssey Buckeye    22:24.4 11:13  
   52       5337 Greyson Feeney             6 Odyssey Buckeye    23:01.6 11:31  
   53       4950 Dean Sanders               8 ALA Queen Creek    25:28.3 12:45  
            4961 Alex Herring               7 ALA Vistancia                     
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                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                    Boys 2 Mile Run Div III Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    48  ALA Queen Creek             (  13:10.6  1:05:52.9   2:20.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4948 Vinson Riding           8   11:44.4 
  2      7   4936 Aj Becsei               8   12:49.2 
  3     10   4941 Henry Holt              8   13:29.8 
  4     13   4933 Ezra Allen              7   13:44.3 
  5     16   4949 Colton Romney           7   14:05.2 
  6   ( 17)  4934 Porter Allen            8   14:09.9 
  7   ( 18)  4935 Jackson Baker           7   14:18.7 
 
  2.    50  Paradise Honors             (  13:21.0  1:06:44.9   3:13.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   5380 Asher Goebel            7   12:38.3 
  2      4   5385 Korbin Smith            7   12:38.7 
  3      5   5381 Gavin Hardman-Fisher    8   12:40.8 
  4      8   5384 Dylan Prescott          8   12:55.7 
  5     30   5383 Cameron Nham            6   15:51.4 
  6   ( 33)  5382 Van Hong                7   16:52.1 
  7   ( 34)  5379 Jackson Brill           6   20:31.0 
 
  3.    75  ALA West Foothills          (  14:00.4  1:10:01.9   5:05.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4976 Devin Levander          8   11:37.1 
  2      6   4975 Nixon Eastman           7   12:42.0 
  3     15   4980 Graham Wilson           8   14:00.7 
  4     22   4974 Cove Daynes             8   14:59.4 
  5     31   4977 Jacob Preston           8   16:42.7 
  6   ( 32)  4978 Thomas Prine            7   16:48.6 
 
  4.    89  ALA Ironwood                (  14:26.7  1:12:13.1   2:22.6) 
========================================== 
  1      9   4896 Zander Pedersen         7   13:10.4 
  2     11   4887 Jarrett Carr            8   13:36.8 
  3     19   4894 Clark Larson            7   14:33.6 
  4     24   4897 Landon Rocha            7   15:19.3 
  5     26   4895 Royal McKinney          7   15:33.0 
  6   ( 28)  4890 Zayne Ekren             7   15:36.0 
  7   ( 29)  4899 Merrick Tucker          7   15:51.3 
 
  5.    90  Odyssey Buckeye             (  14:28.5  1:12:22.2   1:22.2) 
========================================== 
  1     12   5336 Liam Doud               7   13:38.2 
  2     14   5350 Tru Sanders             6   13:55.7 
  3     20   5342 Brennan Howard          8   14:49.8 
  4     21   5349 Gabriel Rodriquez       7   14:58.1 
  5     23   5340 Bruin Gjefle            6   15:00.4 
  6   ( 25)  5341 Ian Guzman              6   15:31.3 
  7   ( 27)  5347 Everett Ricks           7   15:35.6 
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BASIS Scottsdale            
          5039 Kellan Khairallah  8 
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                     CAA Sky's the Limit Invitational 
                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Girls 2 Mile Run Div II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5125 Paisley Skankey            8 Heritage Mesa      14:00.9  7:01  
    2    2  4995 Karmen Cisneros            5 Arizona Charter    16:31.5  8:16  
    3    3  5132 Morgan Willford            8 Heritage Mesa      16:33.7  8:17  
    4    4  5116 Charlotte Driggs           8 Heritage Mesa      16:50.4  8:26  
    5    5  5003 Camila Vega                5 Arizona Charter    18:23.9  9:12  
    6    6  5117 Zara Freeman               8 Heritage Mesa      18:59.9  9:30  
    7    7  5122 Joslyn Patchett            8 Heritage Mesa      19:03.5  9:32  
    8       5510 Zoey Durham                5 ALA North Mesa     19:04.3  9:33  
    9    8  4999 Kali Keiffer               6 Arizona Charter    19:36.6  9:49  
   10    9  5000 Ashlyn Madrid              6 Arizona Charter    21:14.1 10:38  
   11   10  4997 Abygail Ford               5 Arizona Charter    22:53.0 11:27  
   12       5280 Maxine Tabares             6 Legacy Laveen      23:07.8 11:34  
   13   11  5120 Esther Mejia Astorga       7 Heritage Mesa      23:50.0 11:55  
   14   12  4994 Sasparilla Borunda         5 Arizona Charter    24:19.1 12:10  
   15   13  4998 Fatou Gassama              5 Arizona Charter    28:34.6 14:18  
   16       5001 Vanessa Madrid             5 Arizona Charter    28:38.8 14:20  
   17       4996 Marika Cwik                7 Arizona Charter    29:44.9 14:53  
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                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                    Girls 2 Mile Run Div II Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    21  Heritage Mesa               (  17:05.7  1:25:28.4   5:02.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5125 Paisley Skankey         8   14:00.9 
  2      3   5132 Morgan Willford         8   16:33.7 
  3      4   5116 Charlotte Driggs        8   16:50.4 
  4      6   5117 Zara Freeman            8   18:59.9 
  5      7   5122 Joslyn Patchett         8   19:03.5 
  6   ( 11)  5120 Esther Mejia Astorga    7   23:50.0 
 
  2.    34  Arizona Charter Academy     (  19:43.9  1:38:39.1   6:21.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4995 Karmen Cisneros         5   16:31.5 
  2      5   5003 Camila Vega             5   18:23.9 
  3      8   4999 Kali Keiffer            6   19:36.6 
  4      9   5000 Ashlyn Madrid           6   21:14.1 
  5     10   4997 Abygail Ford            5   22:53.0 
  6   ( 12)  4994 Sasparilla Borunda      5   24:19.1 
  7   ( 13)  4998 Fatou Gassama           5   28:34.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
ALA North Mesa              
          5510 Zoey Durham  5 
 
Legacy Laveen               
          5280 Maxine Tabares  6 
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                     CAA Sky's the Limit Invitational 
                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Boys 2 Mile Run Div II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5153 Casen Lawlor               8 Heritage Mesa      12:53.1  6:27  
    2    2  5154 Declan Marshall            8 Heritage Mesa      12:58.1  6:30  
    3    3  5163 Deacon Palmer              8 Heritage Mesa      13:34.2  6:48  
    4    4  4909 Edmond Pope                7 ALA North Mesa     14:21.2  7:11  
    5    5  4906 Nolan Gerber               8 ALA North Mesa     14:28.0  7:14  
    6    6  4902 Brock Colyar               8 ALA North Mesa     14:35.9  7:18  
    7    7  4904 Spencer Durham             7 ALA North Mesa     14:40.7  7:21  
    8    8  5009 Beau Clowers               6 Arizona Charter    14:46.2  7:24  
    9    9  5159 Luke Myers                 8 Heritage Mesa      14:46.3  7:24  
   10   10  5155 Cardon McClure             8 Heritage Mesa      14:47.0  7:24  
   11   11  5005 Cain Barragan              6 Arizona Charter    14:53.0  7:27  
   12   12  5173 Witt Winder                7 Heritage Mesa      15:05.8  7:33  
   13   13  5152 Luke Kleiber               8 Heritage Mesa      15:34.4  7:48  
   14   14  5017 Santiago Ochoa             5 Arizona Charter    16:28.4  8:15  
   15   15  4905 Rowan Gardner              7 ALA North Mesa     16:44.9  8:23  
   16   16  4907 Lew Kilburn                8 ALA North Mesa     16:48.3  8:25  
   17   17  5006 Ixael Bautista             8 Arizona Charter    17:09.5  8:35  
   18   18  5015 Leonardo Madrid            8 Arizona Charter    17:22.1  8:42  
   19       5140 Alexander Dengler          7 Heritage Mesa      17:29.1  8:45  
   20   19  4913 Walt White                 8 ALA North Mesa     17:42.4  8:52  
   21   20  5013 Juan Gonzalez              7 Arizona Charter    17:44.3  8:53  
   22       5281 Angel Hernandez            6 Legacy Laveen      17:47.1  8:54  
   23       5137 Andrew Boyle               8 Heritage Mesa      17:50.0  8:55  
   24   21  5012 Abdoulie Gassama           7 Arizona Charter    17:50.1  8:56  
   25       5018 Colvin Proctor             5 Arizona Charter    18:49.4  9:25  
   26       5008 Gambino Borunda            7 Arizona Charter    19:03.2  9:32  
   27       5007 Josiah Bautista            5 Arizona Charter    20:32.9 10:17  
   28       5025 George Wheeler             6 Arizona Charter    21:20.7 10:41  
   29       5151 Sagan Jones                7 Heritage Mesa      21:20.9 10:41  
   30       5023 Gael Vallus                7 Arizona Charter    22:03.7 11:02  
   31       5004 Francisco Alvarez          7 Arizona Charter    22:08.1 11:05  
   32       5026 Amado Yon Arispe           6 Arizona Charter    22:11.6 11:06  
   33       4911 Nico Schellenberg          6 ALA North Mesa     22:15.9 11:08  
   34       5014 Nathan Haberkorn           7 Arizona Charter    22:26.8 11:14  
   35       4910 Braxton Schellenberg       8 ALA North Mesa     23:37.2 11:49  
   36       5011 Max Esquer                 7 Arizona Charter    23:39.3 11:50  
   37       4912 Zion Solis                 8 ALA North Mesa     24:06.4 12:04  
   38       5024 Dyland Velasquez           5 Arizona Charter    24:10.8 12:06  
   39       5161 Zachary Orr                7 Heritage Mesa      24:40.8 12:21  
   40       4908 Ace Lewis                  8 ALA North Mesa     25:23.4 12:42  
   41       5020 Alex Sanchez               5 Arizona Charter    28:05.8 14:03  
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                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                    Boys 2 Mile Run Div II Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  Heritage Mesa               (  13:47.8  1:08:58.7   1:53.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5153 Casen Lawlor            8   12:53.1 
  2      2   5154 Declan Marshall         8   12:58.1 
  3      3   5163 Deacon Palmer           8   13:34.2 
  4      9   5159 Luke Myers              8   14:46.3 
  5     10   5155 Cardon McClure          8   14:47.0 
  6   ( 12)  5173 Witt Winder             7   15:05.8 
  7   ( 13)  5152 Luke Kleiber            8   15:34.4 
 
  2.    37  ALA North Mesa              (  14:58.2  1:14:50.7   2:23.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4909 Edmond Pope             7   14:21.2 
  2      5   4906 Nolan Gerber            8   14:28.0 
  3      6   4902 Brock Colyar            8   14:35.9 
  4      7   4904 Spencer Durham          7   14:40.7 
  5     15   4905 Rowan Gardner           7   16:44.9 
  6   ( 16)  4907 Lew Kilburn             8   16:48.3 
  7   ( 19)  4913 Walt White              8   17:42.4 
 
  3.    68  Arizona Charter Academy     (  16:07.9  1:20:39.2   2:35.9) 
========================================== 
  1      8   5009 Beau Clowers            6   14:46.2 
  2     11   5005 Cain Barragan           6   14:53.0 
  3     14   5017 Santiago Ochoa          5   16:28.4 
  4     17   5006 Ixael Bautista          8   17:09.5 
  5     18   5015 Leonardo Madrid         8   17:22.1 
  6   ( 20)  5013 Juan Gonzalez           7   17:44.3 
  7   ( 21)  5012 Abdoulie Gassama        7   17:50.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Legacy Laveen               
          5281 Angel Hernandez  6 
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                     CAA Sky's the Limit Invitational 
                       Hosted by ALA West Foothills 
              Luke Air Force Base, Luke AFB, AZ - 10/04/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 9  Girls 2 Mile Run Div I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5419 Carly Thomas               8 Summit Ahwatukee   13:32.0  6:46  
    2       5076 Aaliyah Williams           7 Champion San Tan   14:54.1  7:28  
    3    2  5208 Taylor Thibodeau           6 Imagine E Mesa     15:19.5  7:40  
    4    3  5392 Mabel Nguyen               7 St. Thomas         15:24.6  7:43  
    5    4  5246 Loretta Olsen-Mclauchli    6 Leading Edge Gil   15:41.0  7:51  
    6    5  5414 Wina Guo                   7 Summit Ahwatukee   15:48.2  7:55  
    7       5051 Aricella Armstrong         5 Calibre Academy    15:52.2  7:57  
    8       5491 Gabbi Atkins               8 Verde Christian    15:59.5  8:00  
    9       5053 Camilla Fredette           7 Calibre Academy    16:11.6  8:06  
   10    6  5245 Rebecca Ohlschlager        7 Leading Edge Gil   16:13.4  8:07  
   11    7  5059 Vienna Dart                6 Camp Verde Untd    16:13.9  8:07  
   12    8  5390 Valentina Cazarez          6 St. Thomas         16:32.0  8:16  
   13    9  5204 Kallie Hernandez           8 Imagine E Mesa     16:55.4  8:28  
   14   10  5394 Leah Ramos                 6 St. Thomas         16:59.1  8:30  
   15   11  5388 Emilia Bunten              6 St. Thomas         17:08.2  8:35  
   16   12  5242 Victoria Nwaogu            5 Leading Edge Gil   17:11.7  8:36  
   17   13  5395 Rose Wisehart              6 St. Thomas         17:25.3  8:43  
   18   14  5247 Lisa Trinidad              5 Leading Edge Gil   17:25.5  8:43  
   19   15  5241 Everly McGlothlin          5 Leading Edge Gil   17:43.0  8:52  
   20       5479 Eloise Muir                5 Val Vista          17:44.4  8:53  
   21   16  5451 Natalie Parla              6 Trinity            17:46.9  8:54  
   22   17  5457 Macie Wallace              6 Trinity            17:53.3  8:57  
   23       5493 Genesis Ruiz               5 Verde Christian    17:53.3  8:57  
   24       5075 Lucy Pugmire               7 Champion San Tan   18:14.1  9:08  
   25   18  5415 Elle Herbert               6 Summit Ahwatukee   18:16.0  9:08  
   26   19  5450 Elia Myers                 6 Trinity            18:18.2  9:10  
   27   20  5237 Lillyann Duffy             8 Leading Edge Gil   18:45.9  9:23  
   28   21  5389 Anastacia Carlon           7 St. Thomas         18:54.4  9:28  
   29       5494 Julia Sams                 8 Verde Christian    18:54.8  9:28  
   30       5052 Ava Armstrong              6 Calibre Academy    19:18.5  9:40  
   31   22  5209 Avaree Trevino             5 Imagine E Mesa     19:41.6  9:51  
   32   23  5448 Heidi Kuebler              8 Trinity            19:41.7  9:51  
   33       5478 Julia Jimenez              5 Val Vista          19:49.7  9:55  
   34       5054 Chrystina Marx             8 Calibre Academy    19:51.2  9:56  
   35   24  5243 Abigail Ohlschlager        8 Leading Edge Gil   20:34.2 10:18  
   36   25  5418 Kate Needham               5 Summit Ahwatukee   20:53.5 10:27  
   37       5074 Laila Penn                 7 Champion San Tan   21:11.8 10:36  
   38       5244 Hannah Ohlschlager         6 Leading Edge Gil   21:40.6 10:51  
   39   26  5393 Mindy Nguyen               8 St. Thomas         21:59.4 11:00  
   40   27  5416 Via Herbert                5 Summit Ahwatukee   22:11.6 11:06  
   41       5387 Eva Beezley                5 St. Thomas         22:13.6 11:07  
   42   28  5455 Sarah Grace Smith          7 Trinity            22:16.3 11:09  
   43       5492 Savannah Duncan            5 Verde Christian    22:21.8 11:11  
   44   29  5359 Jimena Ledesma Rivera      7 Paideia            22:43.5 11:22  
   45   30  5356 Juliette Ayala             8 Paideia            23:20.8 11:41  
   46   31  5207 Chloie Stein               5 Imagine E Mesa     23:54.1 11:58  
   47   32  5060 Madelyn Justice            5 Camp Verde Untd    23:56.1 11:59  
   48   33  5202 Sofia Castillo             6 Imagine E Mesa     24:15.6 12:08  
   49       5391 Camila Martinez            5 St. Thomas         24:56.3 12:29  
   50   34  5062 Jenna Turnipseed           5 Camp Verde Untd    24:56.9 12:29  
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Event 9  Girls 2 Mile Run Div I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   35  5454 Adriella Rosberg           6 Trinity            25:17.7 12:39  
   52   36  5447 Chelsea Kuebler            6 Trinity            25:26.8 12:44  
   53       5446 Lyla Kraxberger            6 Trinity            25:32.0 12:46  
   54       5443 Zia Endle                  6 Trinity            25:32.8 12:47  
   55   37  5063 Payton Wall                8 Camp Verde Untd    25:36.3 12:49  
   56   38  5206 K'Mya Somerville           5 Imagine E Mesa     25:50.4 12:56  
   57   39  5205 Amalia Ramirez             8 Imagine E Mesa     25:53.6 12:57  
   58   40  5355 Sofia Alvarez              7 Paideia            25:59.0 13:00  
   59   41  5357 Leilani Barbarin           7 Paideia            26:13.5 13:07  
   60       5072 Yaretzi Davis              5 Champion San Tan   26:30.8 13:16  
   61   42  5061 Reagan Sanders             5 Camp Verde Untd    26:51.1 13:26  
   62       5203 Atalee Dupree-Clark        7 Imagine E Mesa     29:33.0 14:47  
   63   43  5358 Bella Hobeiche             8 Paideia            32:44.7 16:23  
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                    Girls 2 Mile Run Div I Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    45  St. Thomas Aquinas          (  16:41.9  1:23:29.2   2:00.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   5392 Mabel Nguyen            7   15:24.6 
  2      8   5390 Valentina Cazarez       6   16:32.0 
  3     10   5394 Leah Ramos              6   16:59.1 
  4     11   5388 Emilia Bunten           6   17:08.2 
  5     13   5395 Rose Wisehart           6   17:25.3 
  6   ( 21)  5389 Anastacia Carlon        7   18:54.4 
  7   ( 26)  5393 Mindy Nguyen            8   21:59.4 
 
  2.    51  Leading Edge Gilbert        (  16:51.0  1:24:14.6   2:02.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5246 Loretta Olsen-Mclauchlin  6   15:41.0 
  2      6   5245 Rebecca Ohlschlager     7   16:13.4 
  3     12   5242 Victoria Nwaogu         5   17:11.7 
  4     14   5247 Lisa Trinidad           5   17:25.5 
  5     15   5241 Everly McGlothlin       5   17:43.0 
  6   ( 20)  5237 Lillyann Duffy          8   18:45.9 
  7   ( 24)  5243 Abigail Ohlschlager     8   20:34.2 
 
  3.    76  Summit School of Ahwatukee  (  18:08.3  1:30:41.3   8:39.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5419 Carly Thomas            8   13:32.0 
  2      5   5414 Wina Guo                7   15:48.2 
  3     18   5415 Elle Herbert            6   18:16.0 
  4     25   5418 Kate Needham            5   20:53.5 
  5     27   5416 Via Herbert             5   22:11.6 
 
  4.    97  Imagine East Mesa           (  20:01.3  1:40:06.2   8:56.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5208 Taylor Thibodeau        6   15:19.5 
  2      9   5204 Kallie Hernandez        8   16:55.4 
  3     22   5209 Avaree Trevino          5   19:41.6 
  4     31   5207 Chloie Stein            5   23:54.1 
  5     33   5202 Sofia Castillo          6   24:15.6 
  6   ( 38)  5206 K'Mya Somerville        5   25:50.4 
  7   ( 39)  5205 Amalia Ramirez          8   25:53.6 
 
  5.   103  Trinity Christian           (  19:11.3  1:35:56.4   4:29.4) 
========================================== 
  1     16   5451 Natalie Parla           6   17:46.9 
  2     17   5457 Macie Wallace           6   17:53.3 
  3     19   5450 Elia Myers              6   18:18.2 
  4     23   5448 Heidi Kuebler           8   19:41.7 
  5     28   5455 Sarah Grace Smith       7   22:16.3 
  6   ( 35)  5454 Adriella Rosberg        6   25:17.7 
  7   ( 36)  5447 Chelsea Kuebler         6   25:26.8 
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                    Girls 2 Mile Run Div I Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   152  Camp Verde United Christian (  23:30.9  1:57:34.3  10:37.2) 
========================================== 
  1      7   5059 Vienna Dart             6   16:13.9 
  2     32   5060 Madelyn Justice         5   23:56.1 
  3     34   5062 Jenna Turnipseed        5   24:56.9 
  4     37   5063 Payton Wall             8   25:36.3 
  5     42   5061 Reagan Sanders          5   26:51.1 
 
  7.   183  Paideia Liberal Arts        (  26:12.3  2:11:01.5  10:01.2) 
========================================== 
  1     29   5359 Jimena Ledesma Rivera   7   22:43.5 
  2     30   5356 Juliette Ayala          8   23:20.8 
  3     40   5355 Sofia Alvarez           7   25:59.0 
  4     41   5357 Leilani Barbarin        7   26:13.5 
  5     43   5358 Bella Hobeiche          8   32:44.7 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Champion San Tan            
          5076 Aaliyah Williams  7,  5075 Lucy Pugmire  7,  5074 Laila Penn  7,  5072 
Yaretzi Davis  5 
 
Calibre Academy             
          5051 Aricella Armstrong  5,  5053 Camilla Fredette  7,  5052 Ava Armstrong  6,  
5054 Chrystina Marx  8 
 
Verde Christian             
          5491 Gabbi Atkins  8,  5493 Genesis Ruiz  5,  5494 Julia Sams  8,  5492 
Savannah Duncan  5 
 
Val Vista Academy           
          5479 Eloise Muir  5,  5478 Julia Jimenez  5 
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Event 10  Boys 2 Mile Run Div I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5403 Christian Orona            8 St. Thomas         13:05.2  6:33  
    2    2  5401 Jacob Lowe                 7 St. Thomas         13:15.2  6:38  
    3       4964 Aiden Wall                 7 ALA Vistancia      13:35.2  6:48  
    4    3  5410 Jaiden Yaldo               7 St. Thomas         13:46.4  6:54  
    5       5254 Logan Peters               8 Leading Edge Gil   13:46.4  6:54  
    6       4962 Seth Montgomery            8 ALA Vistancia      13:48.8  6:55  
    7    4  5481 Jacob Andrade              6 Val Vista          13:58.1  6:59  
    8       5249 Devon Leal                 8 Leading Edge Gil   14:04.3  7:03  
    9    5  5211 Angel Cardenas             8 Imagine E Mesa     14:11.5  7:06  
   10    6  5504 Luis Lerma                 8 Verde Christian    14:20.4  7:11  
   11    7  5480 Jackson Andrade            6 Val Vista          14:22.3  7:12  
   12    8  5427 Roman Garner               8 Summit Ahwatukee   14:26.8  7:14  
   13    9  5400 Clarence Gower             6 St. Thomas         14:31.0  7:16  
   14   10  5484 Jacob Ford                 8 Val Vista          14:36.6  7:19  
   15   11  5221 G'Ovanni Queen             7 Imagine E Mesa     14:42.9  7:22  
   16       5470 Levi McIntire              6 Trinity            14:47.8  7:24  
   17   12  5068 Aspen O`connor             6 Camp Verde Untd    14:49.1  7:25  
   18   13  5066 Ridge Carter               5 Camp Verde Untd    14:56.9  7:29  
   19   14  5069 Joseph O`connor            8 Camp Verde Untd    14:58.0  7:29  
   20   15  5423 Adler Cagney               6 Summit Ahwatukee   14:59.2  7:30  
   21   16  5488 Jason Soldon               6 Val Vista          15:00.9  7:31  
   22   17  5402 Cj Martinez                8 St. Thomas         15:01.8  7:31  
   23   18  5064 Noah Bahe                  7 Camp Verde Untd    15:04.6  7:33  
   24   19  5496 Tristyn Duncan             8 Verde Christian    15:05.9  7:33  
   25   20  5490 Drew Weaver                6 Val Vista          15:06.4  7:34  
   26   21  5428 Sam Guo                    5 Summit Ahwatukee   15:19.3  7:40  
   27       5468 Sawyer Kraxberger          8 Trinity            15:20.7  7:41  
   28   22  5215 Matthew Hill               6 Imagine E Mesa     15:22.9  7:42  
   29   23  5409 Peter Starbuck             7 St. Thomas         15:25.0  7:43  
   30   24  5223 Sebastian Rivera           5 Imagine E Mesa     15:32.0  7:46  
   31   25  5508 Blake Strickland           5 Verde Christian    15:34.2  7:48  
   32       5055 Michael Coffey             8 Calibre Academy    15:34.3  7:48  
   33   26  5425 Sawyer Ferlise             6 Summit Ahwatukee   15:38.7  7:50  
   34   27  5426 Charlie Frashour           6 Summit Ahwatukee   15:40.2  7:51  
   35       4960 Boston Brooks              7 ALA Vistancia      15:41.3  7:51  
   36   28  5430 Reis McCart                7 Summit Ahwatukee   15:42.5  7:52  
   37   29  5424 Adriano Cornejo            6 Summit Ahwatukee   15:47.9  7:54  
   38   30  5220 Degan O'Kelly              7 Imagine E Mesa     16:01.6  8:01  
   39       5081 Noah Ramos                 7 Champion San Tan   16:07.9  8:04  
   40   31  5497 Nicholas Farraro           8 Verde Christian    16:25.4  8:13  
   41   32  5501 Henry Handis               5 Verde Christian    16:27.9  8:14  
   42   33  5507 Sebastian Sauer            8 Verde Christian    16:42.9  8:22  
   43   34  5214 Landon Field               5 Imagine E Mesa     16:46.8  8:24  
   44   35  5485 Luke Haza                  7 Val Vista          16:53.9  8:27  
   45       5465 Grady Gutierrez            6 Trinity            16:58.6  8:30  
   46   36  5225 Levi Swanson               7 Imagine E Mesa     17:10.8  8:36  
   47       5363 Ethan Lizarraga Martine    8 Paideia            17:11.1  8:36  
   48       5217 Jesus Llamas               6 Imagine E Mesa     17:14.1  8:38  
   49   37  5499 Jude Fruchey               6 Verde Christian    17:14.9  8:38  
   50   38  5071 Braylen Wall               5 Camp Verde Untd    17:18.9  8:40  
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Event 10  Boys 2 Mile Run Div I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   39  5396 Lucas Adam                 5 St. Thomas         17:21.5  8:41  
   52       5502 Anthony Ishimoto           6 Verde Christian    17:31.3  8:46  
   53       5406 Rory Rosztoczy             6 St. Thomas         17:32.9  8:47  
   54       5404 Diego Ortegaray            5 St. Thomas         17:33.1  8:47  
   55       5219 Hayden McKinney            8 Imagine E Mesa     17:35.5  8:48  
   56       5252 Hudson McGlothlin          6 Leading Edge Gil   17:36.6  8:49  
   57       5078 Wyatt Chiaravalloti        7 Champion San Tan   17:45.1  8:53  
   58       5434 Ethan Thurgood             7 Summit Ahwatukee   17:46.1  8:54  
   59       5408 James Starbuck             6 St. Thomas         17:47.7  8:54  
   60       5429 Kent Kroupa                6 Summit Ahwatukee   17:49.2  8:55  
   61       5505 Declan Mock                5 Verde Christian    18:00.1  9:01  
   62       5500 Santiago Garcia            6 Verde Christian    18:29.4  9:15  
   63       5435 Cole Wald                  7 Summit Ahwatukee   18:32.2  9:17  
   64   40  5487 Riley Phillips             8 Val Vista          18:33.2  9:17  
   65       5256 James Simplicio            7 Leading Edge Gil   18:40.6  9:21  
   66       5482 Benjahmin Clason           7 Val Vista          18:56.0  9:28  
   67       5483 Talon Figueroa             8 Val Vista          19:09.4  9:35  
   68       5224 Cayden Rodriguez           5 Imagine E Mesa     19:22.9  9:42  
   69       5056 Jaiden Davis               8 Calibre Academy    19:28.4  9:45  
   70       5057 Dylan Marx                 6 Calibre Academy    19:51.7  9:56  
   71   41  5065 Ethan Brogdon              8 Camp Verde Untd    20:53.4 10:27  
   72       5218 Derrick McKinney           7 Imagine E Mesa     21:12.3 10:37  
   73       5405 James Ramos                5 St. Thomas         21:12.5 10:37  
   74       5216 Mason James                7 Imagine E Mesa     21:15.2 10:38  
   75       5083 Jayden Ward                5 Champion San Tan   21:23.0 10:42  
   76   42  5070 Wade Roberson              6 Camp Verde Untd    21:27.2 10:44  
   77       5432 Ben Preston                6 Summit Ahwatukee   21:44.0 10:52  
   78       5397 Brody Allen                6 St. Thomas         21:54.5 10:58  
   79       5210 Brison Archer              5 Imagine E Mesa     22:04.5 11:03  
   80       5212 Elijah Clark               6 Imagine E Mesa     25:01.0 12:31  
   81       5082 Angelo Romano              5 Champion San Tan   26:00.6 13:01  
   82       5229 Xavier Williams            6 Imagine E Mesa     26:10.5 13:06  
   83       5399 Adam Carrillo              7 St. Thomas         27:09.8 13:35  
   84       5228 Izaiah Vigil               6 Imagine E Mesa     27:31.9 13:46  
   85       5489 Wyatt Spoonhunter          5 Val Vista          27:39.4 13:50  
   86       5407 Patrick Ryan               7 St. Thomas         28:19.0 14:10  
            5365 Benjamin Mendez            7 Paideia                           
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                     Boys 2 Mile Run Div I Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    32  St. Thomas Aquinas          (  13:56.0  1:09:39.6   1:56.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5403 Christian Orona         8   13:05.2 
  2      2   5401 Jacob Lowe              7   13:15.2 
  3      3   5410 Jaiden Yaldo            7   13:46.4 
  4      9   5400 Clarence Gower          6   14:31.0 
  5     17   5402 Cj Martinez             8   15:01.8 
  6   ( 23)  5409 Peter Starbuck          7   15:25.0 
  7   ( 39)  5396 Lucas Adam              5   17:21.5 
 
  2.    57  Val Vista Academy           (  14:36.9  1:13:04.3   1:08.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5481 Jacob Andrade           6   13:58.1 
  2      7   5480 Jackson Andrade         6   14:22.3 
  3     10   5484 Jacob Ford              8   14:36.6 
  4     16   5488 Jason Soldon            6   15:00.9 
  5     20   5490 Drew Weaver             6   15:06.4 
  6   ( 35)  5485 Luke Haza               7   16:53.9 
  7   ( 40)  5487 Riley Phillips          8   18:33.2 
 
  3.    92  Imagine East Mesa           (  15:10.2  1:15:50.9   1:50.1) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5211 Angel Cardenas          8   14:11.5 
  2     11   5221 G'Ovanni Queen          7   14:42.9 
  3     22   5215 Matthew Hill            6   15:22.9 
  4     24   5223 Sebastian Rivera        5   15:32.0 
  5     30   5220 Degan O'Kelly           7   16:01.6 
  6   ( 34)  5214 Landon Field            5   16:46.8 
  7   ( 36)  5225 Levi Swanson            7   17:10.8 
 
  4.    95  Camp Verde United Christian (  15:25.5  1:17:07.5   2:29.8) 
========================================== 
  1     12   5068 Aspen O`connor          6   14:49.1 
  2     13   5066 Ridge Carter            5   14:56.9 
  3     14   5069 Joseph O`connor         8   14:58.0 
  4     18   5064 Noah Bahe               7   15:04.6 
  5     38   5071 Braylen Wall            5   17:18.9 
  6   ( 41)  5065 Ethan Brogdon           8   20:53.4 
  7   ( 42)  5070 Wade Roberson           6   21:27.2 
 
  5.    97  Summit School of Ahwatukee  (  15:12.9  1:16:04.2   1:13.4) 
========================================== 
  1      8   5427 Roman Garner            8   14:26.8 
  2     15   5423 Adler Cagney            6   14:59.2 
  3     21   5428 Sam Guo                 5   15:19.3 
  4     26   5425 Sawyer Ferlise          6   15:38.7 
  5     27   5426 Charlie Frashour        6   15:40.2 
  6   ( 28)  5430 Reis McCart             7   15:42.5 
  7   ( 29)  5424 Adriano Cornejo         6   15:47.9 
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                     Boys 2 Mile Run Div I Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   113  Verde Christian             (  15:34.8  1:17:53.8   2:07.5) 
========================================== 
  1      6   5504 Luis Lerma              8   14:20.4 
  2     19   5496 Tristyn Duncan          8   15:05.9 
  3     25   5508 Blake Strickland        5   15:34.2 
  4     31   5497 Nicholas Farraro        8   16:25.4 
  5     32   5501 Henry Handis            5   16:27.9 
  6   ( 33)  5507 Sebastian Sauer         8   16:42.9 
  7   ( 37)  5499 Jude Fruchey            6   17:14.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
ALA Vistancia               
          4964 Aiden Wall  7,  4962 Seth Montgomery  8,  4960 Boston Brooks  7 
 
Leading Edge Gilbert        
          5254 Logan Peters  8,  5249 Devon Leal  8,  5252 Hudson McGlothlin  6,  5256 
James Simplicio  7 
 
Trinity Christian           
          5470 Levi McIntire  6,  5468 Sawyer Kraxberger  8,  5465 Grady Gutierrez  6 
 
Calibre Academy             
          5055 Michael Coffey  8,  5056 Jaiden Davis  8,  5057 Dylan Marx  6 
 
Champion San Tan            
          5081 Noah Ramos  7,  5078 Wyatt Chiaravalloti  7,  5083 Jayden Ward  5,  5082 
Angelo Romano  5 
 
Paideia Liberal Arts        
          5363 Ethan Lizarraga Martinez  8 


